

Borough of Elmwood Park

Municipal Building BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 07407

> TEL (201) 796-4085 FAX (201) 794-0976

OFFICE OF: PLANNING BOARD SECRETARY

August 23, 2019

The regularly scheduled work meeting of the Borough of Elmwood Park Planning Board which was to be held on Wednesday September 4, 2019 has been canceled.

There are **NO** new applications that have been submitted that would require a work session.

Lori Sproviero Planning Board Secretary



Borough of Elmwood Park

Municipal Building BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 07407

> TEL (201) 796-4085 FAX (201) 794-0976

OFFICE OF: PLANNING BOARD SECRETARY

September 3, 2019

The Planning Board of the Borough of Elmwood Park will hold a public meeting on Wednesday, September 11, 2019 at 7:30 P.M. in the Municipal Building.

RESOLUTIONS:

P19-001 Pangiotis Panteleakis, 244 Broadway, Block 303 Lot 1.02 Site Plan application for a parking lot.

P19-002 Borce Martinoski, 95 17th Avenue, Block 313 lot 19. Application for a minor subdivision.

P19-004 BP Developers LLC., 34 Henry Street, Block 1803 Lot 8. Application for a subdivision.

P17-005 Gary Verga, 39-53 Broadway, Block 122 Lot 1. Resolution approving a 3 year extension of approvals.

Lori Sproviero Planning Board Secretary